WARNING DECEMBER 10, 2024 REFERENDUM

The Electors of the Town of Wethersfield are hereby warned to meet at the Pitkin Community Center, 30 Greenfield Street on Tuesday, December 10, 2024 between the hours of 6:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. for the following purpose:

To vote on the following referendum question:

"Shall the Town Council's vote on the motion "to authorize the Town Manager to proceed with soliciting proposals for the design and construction of the Multi-use synthetic Turf Field at the proposed location in Mill Woods Park" take effect?"

A vote of "YES" means the Town Council action will be approved, AUTHORIZING the Town Manager to solicit proposals for the design and construction of the Multi-use synthetic Turf Field at the proposed location in Mill Woods Park.

A vote of "NO" means the Town Council action will not be approved, NOT AUTHORIZING the Town Manager to solicit proposals for the design and construction of the Multi-use synthetic Turf Field at the proposed location in Mill Woods Park.

The motion can be found in the October 21, 2024 meeting minutes on the Town website, www.wethersfieldct.gov

Notice is hereby given that the locations of the polling places are as follows:

| Voting District | Location of Polling Places |
|------------------------|--|
| 1 | Community Center Banquet Room 30 Greenfield Street |
| 2 | Community Center Banquet Room 30 Greenfield Street |
| 3 | Community Center Banquet Room 30 Greenfield Street |
| 4 | Community Center Banquet Room 30 Greenfield Street |
| 5 | Community Center Banquet Room 30 Greenfield Street |
| 6 | Community Center Banquet Room 30 Greenfield Street |

Absentee Ballots become available on November 21, 2024 in person ONLY. See the Town Clerk's website for details. Absentee ballots will be counted at a central location in the Town Hall, Town Manager's Conference Room, 505 Silas Deane Highway, Wethersfield, CT.

Dated at Wethersfield Connecticut, this 21st day of November, 2024.

Susan I. Schroeder, Town Clerk Town of Wethersfield